Installation and Maintenance Manual IM 1321-1
Group: Air Cleaners
Part Number: 910392721
Date: May 2022
Daikin Air Purifier
Unit Nominal Capacity Ranges – 500 CFM and 1000 CFM
IM 1321-1 / Daikin Air Purifier 2 www.DaikinApplied.com
Hazard Identification Information  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  . 2

ments for information presented.
Contents
Model Nomenclature
Code Item 1 2 3 4 5
Code Option DAP 0500 P 0 R
Category Code Option Code Designation  Description
Product Category 1-3 DAP = Daikin Air Purifier
Capacity 4-7 0500 = 500 CFM Nominal
  1000 = 1000 CFM Nominal
Product Class  8 P = Premium (EC Motor, 3 Speed Selection Switch, 4" MERV 13 Pre-Filter, 12" HEPA Post-Filter)
  E = Economy (EC Motor, 3 Speed Selection Switch, 2" MERV 8 Pre-Filter, 4" MERV 13 Post-Filter)
Accessories  9 0 = None
Product Type 10 R = Recirculation
P – Premium (4" MERV 13 Pre Filter, HEPA Post Filter)
E – Economy (2" MERV 8 Pre Filter, 4" MERV 13 Post Filter)
0 – No Accessories
R – Recirculation
E – Exhaust (duct collar)
www.DaikinApplied.com 3 IM 1321-1 / Daikin Air Purifier
Introduction
This document contains the information necessary to
properly receive, assemble, install, operate, and main-
tain the Daikin Air Purifier. The purchaser, installer, and
operator of the Daikin Air Purifier MUST read and comply
with this document in its entirety. Failure to comply with
the requirements of this document may result in serious
injury, potentially death, and void the product warranty.
These instructions are specific to the Daikin Air Purifier.
All ancillary tasks including, but not limited to, electrical
and mechanical work, equipment handling, and safety
procedures must be performed in accordance with
industry acccepted practice and all relevant local, state,
and federal government codes, laws, and policies.
Before proceeding with installation, operation, or main-
tenance, review this Installation, Operation, and Main-
tenance Manual in its entirety and all safety procedures
with your company’s safety personnel.
Precautions and Warnings
• Equipment must be properly transported and
handled, as improper transport and/or handling can
result in damage and/or blemishes.
• Deliveries are to be immediately inspected in the
presence of the freight carrier to ensure equipment is
delivered in full and damage free.
• The installation site and environmental conditions
must be suitable for equipment installation and
operation.
Important Safety Instructions
Read and Save These Instructions
 WARNING
To reduce the risk of fire, electrical shock, or personal injury, you
must observe the following:
1 . Equipment must be installed and operated with filters
specified in this document. Other filters cannot be
substituted as this will impact the performance of the
equipment.
2 . Use this equipment in the manner intended by the
manufacturer. If you have questions, contact the
manufacturer.
Note: See back page of this manual for contact
information.
3 . Before servicing or cleaning equipment, turn the
power dial located on the right side of the unit to
“OFF” and unplug the power cable to prevent power
from being switched on accidentally.
4 . Power cord should never be exposed to water, heat,
or sharp objects. Check power cord before use.
Never operate with a damaged power cord, replace
immediately.
5 . Equipment should always be operated indoors and in

Upper Gasket Seal Screws Qty 4 Ea 910357609